

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 14866/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2009 in TTR No.161/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL VISCOSE OIL PRODUCTS Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14949 of 2010  
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted in both the SLPs.  
Tag with C.A. No.2363/2007.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER