

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8935 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL VISCOSE OIL PRODUCTS Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 17.05.2013.

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file affidavit of valuation.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to both the parties to file statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master