

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8934/2010

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL BISCOS OIL PRODUCTS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of two weeks' time being granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, he has not filed affidavit of valuation.

Further three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the same, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8934 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL BISCOS OIL PRODUCTS

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In spite of two weeks' time being granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, he has not filed affidavit of valuation.

Further three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the same, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 25, 2015