

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8935/2010

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL VISCOSE OIL PRODUCTS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mauk, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
affidavit of valuation has already been filed. Summo
n discharged.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.14
16:48:16 IST
Reason: